

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS REGIONAL OFFICE X Engineers' Hill, Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City



Name of Procuring Entity: <b>DPWH REGIONAL OFFICE X</b> Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): X11-25-07-294					
Revised or		Date:			
Standard	Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: EMD			
COMPAN ADDRES	Y NAME: S:	TIN:			
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 am of AUG 1 3 AUGUE return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, 2nd Floor Administration Building, DPWH Regional Office X, Engineers' Hill, Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City.  TERMS and CONDITIONS:  1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period within thirty (30) c.d. upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised  BAC Chairman					
IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.  3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.  4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.  5. Attach Certified True Copy of PhilGeps Registration Number, Mayor's Permit and Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is above 50K), Income/Business Tax Return if ABCs above P500K.  6. The Approved budget ceiling for this procurement is Php 457,145.00  7. RFQ must be signed by an authorized signatory.  8. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product (if applicable)  9. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.  10.8idder/s shall submit sealed quotation.					
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Pneumatic Grease Pump 12 gallons with 0.34 gal/min delivery ate, 50:1 pump ratio, 87-116psi air pressure. 45L large capacity air operated grease pump, resistant to 300C high temperature, strong oil absorption force	. 1	Pc		P
CM-A-011	<b>3 HP Air Compressor</b> (Max. Pressure 115 psi, Tank Capacity 100 liters, Displacement of 16.3 cfm)	1	Pc		
CM-P-065	High Pressure Washer Set Heavy Duty (Belt Driven) 1.5-2HP (w/ Discharge Hose, Suction Hose, Return Hose, Sprayer Straight and Base)	1	Pc		
CM-G-030	Portable Diesel Generator 230V w/ max. power of 5-6KW	1	Pc		:
	Portable Welding Machine 220V 60Hz 315A w/ 3meters long welding cable, Single Cylinder, and Air cooled	1	Pc		
CM-D-039	Drill press 1500W, 32mm drill capacity	1	Pc		
CM-E-015	Electric Cordless Impact Wrench 30pcs with Complete Deep Socket Size, Socket Adaptor, Flexible Extension, Concrete and Wood Drill Bits, Battery and Charger	1	Pc		* E1 2.
CM-A-029	Angle Grinder 710W rated input power, 12,000 rpm speed output no-load, 100mm disc diameter	1	Pc		
	-&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&				B
-	TOTAL AMOUNT  Please write total amount in words		-		P
	Flease Write Lotal amount in Words			<del></del>	
	Note: All items should be brand new				
	Delivery Period: 30 Calendar Days				
PURPOSE: Purchase of Power Tools for the maintenance of Watermaster Classic V (K3-48) and support dredging equipment assigned at CDO River, Misamis Oriental.					
Brand and Model: Warranty:  Delivery Period: Price Validity:					
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you in the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.  BAC-Secretariat: Tel. No. 853-2012  Printed Name/Signature/Date					

Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address